1983 Assembly Bill 738

Date of enactment: November 29, 1983 Date of publication: December 3, 1983

1983 Wisconsin Act 118

AN ACT of the statutes; and to affect 1983 Wisconsin Act 27, section 2051 (1m) (b) 1, relating to October 1983 local transportation aids payments.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 1983 Wisconsin Act 27, section 2051 (1m) (b) 1 is created to read:

(1983 Wisconsin Act 27) Section 2051 (1m) (b) 1. If a municipality receiving reduced transportation aids for fiscal year 1982-83 under section 86.30 (4) (a) or 86.303 (5) (e), 1981 stats., has realized the full aid reduction in the first 3 quarterly payments of calendar year 1983, the October 1983 transportation aids payment to the municipality shall be 25% of the aids payment the municipality would have received in calendar year 1983 had the aids payments not been reduced under section 86.30 (4) (a) or 86.303 (5) (e). If the department of transportation is unable to make this adjustment in the October 1983 payment, the payment shall be made by separate check before January 1984.